TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDH II CORP.		02/27/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LATISYS CORP.	
Street Address:	393 Inverness Parkway	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77683094	LATISYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0419

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: FDR Station
Address Line 2: PO BOX 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	303983-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
Signature:	/Patrick J. Concannon/
Date:	06/08/2009

900135691 TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0175 Total Attachments: 2

source=MDH II CORP DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=MDH II CORP DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0176

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDH II CORP.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "MDH II CORP." TO "LATISYS CORP.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 10:21 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4415999 8100

090239023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7168768

DATE: 03-05-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0177

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 03/05/2009 FILED 10:21 AM 03/05/2009 SRV 090239023 - 4415999 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MDH II CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is: MDH II Corp.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Latisys Corp."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on February 27, 2009

Peter K. Stevenson

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0178**

RECORDED: 06/08/2009